East Gwillimbury

Building Standards Branch BCIN #16487

These plans have been reviewed for use with the
corrections as noted. No other changes may be
made without written approval of the Building
All work must comply with
Zoning By-Law 2018-043, as amended, and the
Ontario Building Code, as amended. These
approved documents must be kept on site at all
times. The building permit must be clearly

Standards Branch.

posted on site at all times.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES {UNLESS DTHERWISE NOTED)

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE FLANS AND
SPEC'S AND TO CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE AND ALL CTHER APPLICABE CODES AND
AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. THESE REQUIREMENTS
ARE TC BE TAKEN AS MINIMM SPECIFICATIONS, ONT.
RES. 332/12 - 2012 OBC.

) Roor CONSTRUCT!ON {*S€EE OBC 9.19.}

. 210 (10, ASHPHALT SHINGLES, 10mm (3/87)
FLYHOOD THING WITH "H® CLIPS. AFPFROVED WOOD
TRUSSES @600mm 24" oc. MAX. APPROVED EAVE
PROTECTION TO EXTEND 400mm (3'-0°) FROM EDSE OF
ROOF AND MiIN. 300mm (12%) BETOND INNER FACE OF
EXTERICOR WALL, 38x89 (2'x4") TRUSS BRAGING @ 1830mm
(&'-0") 0. AT BOTTOM CHORD. PREFIN. ALUM,
EAVESTROUSH, FASCIA, RINL 4 VENTED SOFFIT. PROVIDE
ICE 8 WATER SHIELD TC ALL ROOF / WALL SURFACES
SUSCEPTIBLE TO DAMMING, ROOF SHEATHING TO BE
FASTENED 150 (6%) c.c. ALONS EDGES ¢ INTERMEDIATE
SUPPORTS WHEN TRUSSES SPACED SREATER THAN 408
(16%). ATTIC VENTILATION 1300 OF INSULATED CEILING
AREA WITH 50% AT EAVES.

D FRAME WALL CONSTRUCTION (2"X6")

IDING, HARDIE BO. , STUCCATO BOARD OR EQUAL AS

FER ELEVATION, [9X64 (I'3") VERTICAL WOOD RURRING,
AFFROVED SHEATHING PAFPER, MIN. RS 0.8 (R-5) RIGID
INSULATION. 38X140 (2°X6") STUDS @ 400MM (le°) oC.
FILLED WITH MIN. RS| 387 (R-22) BATT INSULATION,
TOTAL MIN. RS) 415 (R-2T). APPROVED DIAGONAL WALL
BRACING, VAPOUR. BARRIER AND CONT. AIR. BARRIER,
Bmm (172" INT. DRYWALL FINISH.

BRICK VENEER DONSTRUCTION (2°X6")

3 Jeomm (7% FACE BRICK 25mm () AR SPACE,
22x160x0 Termm (1/8°X1"%x0.03%) SALY. METAL TIES @
400mm {16%) o.c. HORIZONTAL 600mm (24%) oc. VERTICAL.
APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, MIN, RSI 088 (R-5) RIGID
INSULATION. 38XI40 (2°%X&") STUDS @ 400MM (16°) OC.
FILLED WITH MIN, RSI 38T (R-22) BATT INSULATION,
TOTAL MIN. RSl 4715 (R-27). APPROVED DIASONAL WALL
BRACING, VAPOUR BARRIER AND CONT. AIR BARRIER,
[3rmm (1/29) INT. DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES ¢
£00mm (32° o.c. BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS,
PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN, [5Omm (&%) BEHIND
BUILDING PAPER.

STUCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION (2'X6")

STUCCO CLADDING STYSTEM CONFIRMING TC OBCA.Z1I(Z)
& 925 THAT EMPLOY A MINIMUM 6mm (1/4°%) DRAINASE
CAVITY BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE
TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED AS PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATION ON 25mm (19 MINIMUM EXTRUDED OR
EXPANDED RIGID INSULATION, APPROVED SHEATHING
PAPER, MIN. Rél 088 (R-5) RIGID INSULATION. 38XI40
(2*%6%) STUDS @ 400MM (167) OC. FILLED WITH MIN. RS
3.7 (R-22) BATT INSULATION, TOTAL MIN. RS 4715 (R-21).
APFROVED DIAGONAL WALL BRACING, VAPOUR BARRIER
AND CONT. AIR BARRIER, i3mm (1/27) INT, DRYWALL FINISH.
STUCCO TO BE MIN20OmMm (8°) ABOVE FINISH SRADE.

3A

INTERIOR STUD PARTITIONS

{*SEe OBC 9.23.10.49.23.11.}

BEARING PARTITION Z&x84 (2°x4") & 400mm (16°) o.c.
FOR 2 STOREYS AND 300mm (12°) o.£. FOR 3 STOREYS.
NON-BEARING PARTITIONS 38x849 (2°x4%) & 600mm (24
oL, PROVIDE 38x84 (2%4") BOTTOM PLATE AND
2/36x8A (2-2°x4") TOP PLATE. I2mm (1/2°) INTERIOR
DRYHALL BOTH SIDES OF STUD, PROVIDE 38x140 (2°x6")
STUDS/PLATES WHERE NOTED.

@EEIUNDATIBN WALL/FOOTINGS:

(*Sge OBC 9.15.3 & 9.15.4.)
200mm (8°) OR 255mm (I0°)POURED CONC. FDTH. WALL
15MPa (2200ps)) WITH BITUMENCUS DAMPROOFING AND
DRAINASE LATER, BRACE FOUNDATION WALL PRICR TO
BACKFILLING ON CONC. FOOTINGSS G/AA CONT. FORMED
KEYWAY AND REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL WITH
MINIMUM BEARINS CAPACITY OF IOOKFa (145 psl) OR

GREATER. FOR FOOTING SIZES SEE ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS,

@VLEEPINE TILE (* See 0BG 9.14.3.)
Oomm (4") DIA. WEEPING TILE 150mm (6"} CRUSHED STONE
OVER AND AROUND WEEPING TILES.

BASEMENT SLAB {*SEE OBC 9.16.-)
BOmm (3") MIN. 25MPa ) CONC. SLAB ON |OOmm

(4") COARSE GRANULAR FILL, OR I5MPa (2200psl) CONC.
HITH DAMPROOTING BELOW SLAB.
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WOOoD SUBFLODORS  (*See OBC 9.23.14. & 9.30.2.)

ldmm (3/4" T¢6 SUBFLOOR UNDER GROUND FLOOR FINIEM
FLOCR. 16mm (5/8% T86 SUBFLOCR INDER SECOND
FLOOR FINISH FLOOR. |6mm (5/86"} PANEL-TYPE
UNDERLAT FOR CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION, &mm (1/4")
PANEL-TTPE UNDERLAY WDER RESILIENT & PARGUET
FLOORING,

9 ROOF INSULATION
1056 (RH60) ROOF INEULATION AND APPROVED
VAPOUR BARRIER, |6mm (5/8°) INT. DRYWALL FINISH OR
APPROVED EGUAL,

o ALL STAIRS/EXTERIOR STAIRS {*SEE OBC 9.8.7)
1 . RISE =200 (1-1/8%
MIN,

RUN =2i0 (&-1/47)
MiN. TREAD =225 (4-174%
MAX, NOSING =25 v
MIN, HEADROOM =950 (&'5")
RAIL @ LANDING =400 (217
RAIL ® STAIR =865 (2-10") To 965 B@-2°)
MIN, STAIR WIDTH =860  (2-10%
FOR CURVED STAIRS
MIN, AVE, RN =200 ©%
MIN. RUN = Bo (6%

RAILING (*See OBC 9.8.8.)

NISHED RAILING ON PICKETS SPACED MAXIMUM 100mm
(47) BETHEEN PICKETS.

INTERIOR GUARDS: = 400mm (2" MIN.
EXTERIOR &UARDS: = [CMomm  (3-6") MIN.

SILL PLATE (*SEE 0BE 9.23.6 & 9.23.7.)
(24" SILL PLATE WITH 2mm (1/2% DIA. ANCHOR

BOLTS 200mm (8°) LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. I0Omm (4% INTO
CONG. € 2400mm (T-10%) oc. CAULKING OR 25 (I7) MIN.
MINERAL WOOL BETWEEN PLATE AND TOP OF FDTN. WALL.
USE MORTAR TO LEVEL SILL PLATE WHEN REGUIRED,

13 BASEMENT INSULATION (*SEe DBC 12.3.)
FOMDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE
INSULATED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO
NOT MORE THAN 152mm (6% ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR
CF THE BASEMENT AND NOT LESS THAN 5Cmm (27 TO THE
SLAR,

FOUNDATION WALL. INSULATION SHALL BE MINIMUM RSIS52
(R20) INSULATION BLANKET OR BATTS HWITH 38x84 (2X4)
STUD HALL, APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER, DAMPRCOOFING
WBLDG. PAPER BETWEEN THE FDTN. AND INSUL

(*Seg OBC 9.23.10.)

36%84 (24" STUDS @400mm (16%) o.c. 38x89 (2°x4") SILL
PLATE ON DAMPROOFING MATERIAL, iBmm (1/2%) DiA.
ANCHOR BOLTS 200mm (8") LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. I100mm
(4% INTO CONC. & 2400mm (1-10°) oc. (4°) HIGH CONC.,
CURB ON 305xI55 (i2°%6% CONC. FOOTING. ADD HORIZ,
BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT IF WALL 1S UNFINISHED.

BASEMENT BEARING STUD PARTITION (2°x6")

3ex140 (2°%67 STUDS @400mm (16°) oc. 3Bx140 (2°x6°)
SILL PLATE ON DAMPROOFING MATERIAL, i3mm (/2% DIA.
ANCHOR BOLTS 200mm (&°) LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 1C0mm
(47 INTO CONC., & 2400mm (T-10%) o.c. (4°) HIGH CONC.,
CURB ON 400xI55 (16°%6") CONG., FOOTING. ADD HORIZ.
BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT IF WALL IS UNFINISHED.

(* SeE 0BC 8.17.3.)

@BASEMENT BEARING STUD PARTITION (2'%4")

15 STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN
domm (3-1/2%) DIA, x 4718mm (i188) STL. CoL. WITH
I50xIBOXA.5mm (6"x6"%x3/8") STL. TOF ¢ BOTTOM PLATE.
(* 5 OBC 9.17.3.)

5 STEEL COLUMN
qGomm (3-1/2° DIA. x 4.18mm (188) STL. COLUMN HITH

100XI00x6 dmm (4°x4"x|/4") STEEL TOP & BOTTOM PLATE.
FIELD WELD BOTTOM PLATE TC 250xI00x|25mm
(I0"x4"%1/2") BASE PLATE C/W 2-13mm (1/2") DIA. x 300mm
(127) LONG x 50mm (2°) HOOK ANCHORS,

NIB WALLS {* 5ee OBC 9.23.8.)

POCKET OR 200x200 (5°x8") POURED CONCRETE
NIB WALLS, MINIMUM BEARING domm (3-1/27)

@grzsr_ BEAM STRAPPING (* See OBC 9.23.4.3.(3)(c))

%38 (1"x2°) CONTINUOUS WOOD STRAFPPING BOTH SIDES
OF STEEL BEAM.

18 GARAGE SLAB (*5eE OBC 9.16.-)
Oomm (4°) 32MPa (4640psl] CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AlR
ENT‘RNN}-‘IENT ON OFT. 100 (47) COARSE GRANULAR FILL
HITH COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED NATIVE

FILL. SLOPE TO FRONT % MIN.

INTERIOR GARAGE WALLS & CEILINGS

(*See OBC 9.10.9.16.)

13mm (1/2") STPSUM BOARD ON WALL AN CEILING
BETWEEN HOUSE AN SARAGE. MIN. RSt 0.£& (R-5) RIGID
INSULATION W MIN. RSI 3.87 (R-22) BATT INSULATION,

TOTAL MiN, RS] 415 (R-27) INWALLS, RS| 546 (R31) IN
CEILING, TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS GAS TIGHT.

19 EXTERIOR GARAGE WALLS {LUN-INSULATED)
(*See 0BC 9.23.10.1.}

EXTERIOR FINISH AS PER NOTES

APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER ®@ @
16" O5B. EXTERIOR SHEATHING

38X 89 (2°%4") STUDS @ 400MM (16%) OoC.
FOR MAX. 3.0M (4'-10°) HEIGHT

3BXI40 (2°%6") STUDS @ 400MM (167} OLC.
FOR MAX, 3.6M (II'-]0%) HEISHT

I3mm (1/27) INT. DRYWALL FINISH,

16

GARAGE DOOR GASPROOFING

(*See OBC 9.10.13.15.)

DOOR. AND FRAME GASPROOFING. DOOR, EGUIPPED WITH
SELF CLOSING DEVICE AND WEATHER STRIPPING.

@sznn STEP
(*SEE DBC 9.8.9.2, 9.8.9.3 & 9.8.10.)

PRECAST CONCRETE STEF OR WD. STEP WHERE NOT
EXPOSED TO WEATHER MAX, RISE 200mm (1-1/8°);
MINIMUM TREAD 250mm (4-1/2")

DRYER VENT

(*See 0BC 6.2.3.8.(71)
T VENTED TO EXTERIOR. USE
lOOOrrm (4“) DA, SMOOTH WALL VENT PIPE.

23 ATTIC ACCESS (*SEE OBLC 9.19.2.)
ATTIC ACCESS HATCH 545100 (22°x28%) WITH

HWEATHERSTRIFPING. RS| 3.52 (R20) RIGID INSULATION
BACKING.

24 FIREPLACE CHIMNEYS {(*0BC 9.21.-)
OF OF FIREPLACE CHIMNET SHALL BE 4I5mm (3-0°)
ABOVE THE HIGHEST POINT AT WHICH 1T COMES IN

CONTALT WITH THE ROOF AND &I0mm (2'-0°) ABOVE THE
ROOF SURFACE WITHIN A HORIZ, DISTANCE OF 3050Cmm
(10"-0") FROM THE CHIMNET.

25 LINEN CLOSET
4 SHELVES MIN. 350mm (14°) DEEP.

MECHANICAL EXHAUST

(*5ee 0BE 9.32.3.5, 9.32.3.10.}
MECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN VENTED TO EXTERIOR.

27 STEEL BEARING PLATE FOR MASONRY WALLS
280x280x16 (II™x11°x5/8") STL. PLATE FOR STL BEAMS
AND 280x280x12 (IIPl1*xl/2") STL. PFLATE FOR WOOD
BEAMS BEARING ON CONC. BLOGK PARTYWALL,
ANCHORED W/ 2-amm (3/4") x200mm (") LONG GALY.
ANCHORS WITHIN 50LID BLOCK COURSE. LEVEL WITH
HON-SHRINK. GROUT.

g \CLASS ‘B" VENT
LG, RATED CLASS "B VENT &lomm (2'-0°) ABOVE THE

POINT IN CONTACT WITH THE ROOF FOR SLOPES UP TO
9112, REFER TO THE ONTARIO GAS UTILIZATION CODE.

29 W0O0OD BASEMENT POST (*08C 9.17.4.)
BExI40 (3-2'x6") BUILT-UP POST ON METAL BASE SHOE
ANCHORED TO CONC. WITH 127 (1/2°) DIA. BOLT ON
40Ex406x203 (16°X16°xB") CONC. FOOTING.

30 STEP FDOTINGS {+0BC 9.15.3.9.}
N, HORIZ. STEP = 6I0mm (24°). MAX. VERT. STEP =
Blomm (24°)

5LAB ON GRADE (*SEE OBC 9.16.7)

100mm (4°) Z2MPa (4640psi) CONC. SLAD WITH 5-8% AIR
ENTRAINMENT ON OPT. 100 (4°) COARSE SRANULAR FILL
HWITH COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED NATIVE
FILL. REINFORCED W 6x6- M2 2.4 MESH PLACED NEAR
MID-DEPTH OF SLAB.

95 DIRECT VENT FURNACE
IRECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL MIN. 400mm (36°) FROM

A GAS REGULATOR. MIN 300mm (12°) ABOVE FIN. GRADE,
FROM ALL OPENINGS, EXHAUST & INTAKE VENTS. HRV
INTAKE TO BE A MIN. OF 1820mm (6'-0°) FROM AlL
EXHAUST TERMINALS, REFER TO GAS UTILIZATION COCE.

DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE
RECT VENT GAG FIREPLACE. VENT TO BE A MINIMUM

3oomm (12°) FROM ANY OFENING AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE.
REFER TO &AS UTILIZATION CODE

34 JOIST STRAPPING & BRIDGING (*SeE OBC 23.9.4.)
ALL FLOOR JOISTS TO BE BRIDSED WITH 38x38 (22"
CROSS BRACING OR SOLID BLOCKINS a2100mm (&'-11°}

0.6, MAX, [dx64 (1"x3") €2100mm (6™-11") o.c. INLESS A
PANEL TYPE CEILING FINISH 1S APPLIED.

EXPOSED BUILDING FACE {* 5EE DBC 9,10.15.)

IOR HALLS TO HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING
OF NOT LESS THAN 45min, WHERE LIMITING DISTANCE 15
LESS THAN |2M (3'-11°) WHERE THE LIMITING DISTANCE 1S
LESS THAN 60Cmm (P-I1°) THE EXPOSING FACE SHALL BE
CLAD IN NON-COMBUSTABLE MATERIAL,

CaL 0 CELLAR PORCH SLAB {* SEE DBC 5,40,
MAX, 2500mm (&'-27) PORCH DEPTH, 125mm (5°) 32Mpa
(4640 psl) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT,
REINF. WITH (OM BARS @200mm (8°) o.c. EACH WAT N
BOTTOM THIRD OF SLAB, ANCHORED N PERIMETER FDTN.
WALLS W/ 8lOx6I0 (24°%24") IO0M 86C0mm (24°%) oc.
DOKWELS. SLOPE SLAB MIN. 1.0% FROM DOOR, SLAB TO
HAVE A MIN. T5mm (3% BEARING ON FDTN. WALLS.
PROVIDE (WLI) LINTELS OVER CELLAR DOOR.

36

FDTN. WALL REDUCTION (N THICKNESS

[*SEe OB 9.15.4.7.}

FOTN. WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN 90mm
(3-1/2°) THICK. TO A MAX. DEPTH OF 660mm (26°) FOR &°
FDTH. WALL, 10" FDTN. WALL WHEN REDUCTION IN
THICNESS |15 GREATER THAN 26% FDTN. WALL SHALL BE
TIED TO THE FACING MATERIAL WITH METAL. TIES SPACED
200mm (8o <. VERTIGALLY AND 400mm (26%o.c.
HORIZONTALLY. FILL SPACE BETWEEN WALL AND FACING
SOLID WITH MORTAR.

CONVENTIONAL ROOF FRAMING
{*See DBC 9.23.4.2.(1})

FOR MAX, 2240mm (T'-4") SPAN, 38x89 (2°x4") RAFTERS
8400mm (16 or.. FOR MAX. B530mm (II'-1%) SPAN,
3Bx140 (2°x6") RAFTERS 0400mm (16°) oc.. RIDSE
BOARD TO BE Simm (2% DEEFER. 38x39 (2%4") COLLAR
TIES AT MIDSEANS. CEILING JOISTS TO BE 38xE49 (2"x4%)
@400mm (16") oc. FOR MAX. 2830mm (4'-3") SPAN &
BExN40 (2°%6°) 8 400 (16°) 0.c. FOR MAX, 4450mm (14'-1°)
SPAN, RAFTERS FOR BUILT-UP ROOF TO BE 38x84 (2°x4")
SBC0Mm (24"} o.c. WITH A 38xH9 (2°4°) CENTER POST TO
THE TRUSS BELOW, LATERALLY BRACED #1800mMm (6-0%)
oc. VERTICALLT.

@wu STOREY VOLUME SPACES

FOR A MAXIMUM 54domm (18-0%) HEIGHT, PROVIDE
2-3Ex140 (2-2"%6") CONTINUOUS STUDS ®300mm (129 oc.
FOR BRICK AND 400mm (16*) o.c. FOR SIDING, PROVIDE
SOLID WOCD BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS 1220mm (4'-Gt)
oL. VERT. 116° EXT. PLYWOOD.

EXPOSED FLOOR TO EXTERIOR

40 DE RSl 546 (R3]} INSULATION, APPROVED VAFPCOUR
BARF}_[P.E!. AND CONTINUCUS AlR BARRIER, FINISHED

PARTYWALLS
PICAL THOUR RATED PARTYWALL. REFER 10 DETAILS

FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS.

EXTERIDR WALLS FOR WALK-OUT CONDITION
IE EXTERIOR BASEMENT STUD WALL TO BE 38xI40mm

(2°x&") STUDS @400mm (16°) o.c. MATCH FLOOR JOIST
SPACING MHEN PARALEL WITH FLOOR JOISTS.

SMDKE ALARM (*GBG 9,10.19)
WITHIN DINELLING UNITS, SUFFICIENT SMOKE A 15 SHALL
BE INSTALLED SO THAT,
a. THERE 1S9 AT LEAST ONE SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED o
EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENTS AND
b. ON ANY STOREY OF A DIELLING UNIT CONTAINING
SLEEPING ROOMS, A SMOKE ALARM 15 INSTALLED,
. INEACH SLEEPING ROCM, AND
2. IN A LOCATION BETWEEN THE SLEEPING ROOMS
AND THE REMAINDER OF THE STOREY , AND IF THE
ELEFPING ROOMS ARE SERVED BY A HALLINAY,
THE SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE
HALLINAY,

A SMOKE ALARM SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING
COMPONENT CONFORMING TO THE REGUIREMENTS IN 1853,
(LIGHT, COLOR AND PULSE CHARACTERISTIC) OF NFPA 12,
“NATIONAL FIRE ALARM AND SIGNALING CODE".

A SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN CONFORMANCE
HITH CANALC-S553, "INSTALLATION OF SMOKE ALARMS".

SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLEL ON OR NEAR THE
CEILING,

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM (*0BC 9.33.4.)
WHERE A FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCE 15 INSTALLED IN A
SUITE OF RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCT, A CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED TO EACH
SLEEPING AREA IN THE SUITE,

THE CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL
a. BE PERMANENTLY CONNECTED TO AN ELECTRICAL
%Am SHALL HAVE NO DISCONNECT SWITCH

b. BE EGUIPPED WITH AN ALARM THAT IS AUDIBLE WITHIN
BEDROOMS WHEN THE INTERVENINS DOORS ARE
CLOSED, WHERE LOCATED ADJACENT TO A SLEEPING
AREA, AND

¢. CONFORM TO
1. CAN/CEA-E.19, "RESIDENTIAL. CARBON

MONGXIDE ALARMING DEVICES", OR
2. UL2034, "SINGLE AND MULTIPLE STATION
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS"

S0IL Gas CONTROL (*0BC 9.13.4.)

PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT LEAKASE COF SOIL
GAS INTO THE BUILDING AS REGUIRED.

Lowgd
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WINDOWES -
CAMNADA ZONE ©

Minimum BEDROOM WINDOW (*OB0 9.9.10.1 .
AT LEAST ONE BEDROOM pINDOIW ON A GIVEN FLOOR [
TO HAVE MIN. 035m2 (3.5 SQFT) UNOBSTRUCTED SLAZED
CPENABLE AREA WITH MIN. CLEAR MIDTH OF 380mm (P-3%
SLAGES AREA NOT PORE THAN 1% OF SROSS

PERIFHER AL WALL AREA,

MaXIPLE U-VALUE 16T ¢ MM ER-VALLE 29

{1}

Winpow GuarDs (0BG 9.8.8.1{6)
A ARG R R VW ERE Y YO DR THE WSS
SILL 1% LOCATED LESS THAN 48C0mm (16 ABOVE FIN.
FLOCR AHD THE DISTANGE FROM THE FIN. FLOOR TO THE
ADIARCENT GRADE 15 GREATER THAN 1200w (5-11%

(2

GENERAL:
{11 MEDHANIDAL VENTILATION

BTARILITY OF NARROW {20-25

& Tae (£307 Houses
BULTER 7o PROVICE S FFIETENT TEVPORARY BrALING
T REGIST MIND LOADING HEN UNDER CONSTRUCTION.
FURTHER RECOMMENDIMTIONS:

IJREDUCE THE FOUNDATION WaLL SILL PLATE ANCHOR
BOLT SPACHS FROM 2400mm oo, (T-I0% T2 1220mm oc.
(40" FOR STANDARD CONDITIONS,

2USE A Bpm (3/5% THICK PLTWOODR OF WAFERDOARD FOR
THE EXTERICR WALL SHEATHING.

BT STHFEN THE STRUCTURE Bl TRANSVERSE DIRECTION
USE 9Smm (578" THICK, PLYWOOD NAILED TO THE
INTERIOR, PARTITIONS ON EACH FLOOR POR A MIMIMUM 2
INTERIOR PARTITION WALLS ON BOTH SIDES AN
FPERPENDICULAR TO THE LONS WALLS,

BriOK VENEER LINTELS
HLE = B-/2%@- /24 ([AOxI0xe OL) + 2-278° SPR. No2

LEBEND
[N PROUBLE OIST
T TRIFLE JOIST
&7 SIRDER TRUES

POINT LOAD

SOLID WOOD BEARING,
SOLID BEARING 1O BE WIDE
AT LEAST AS SUPPORTED
MEMEER. MM 3 PIECES.
LOAD-BEARING WALL

THO-STOREY WALL, SEE NoTE{ ";;,

FLAT ARCH

VECRRNIE AL VERLATION S REEIRFD TO BROVEE O3 WL2 = $ B2 HSAG L. (COA0RBOL) + 2-27RE" BPR, No.2 Tg;D : FLOOR DRAN
AdR CHANGES FER HOUR AVERASED OVER 24 HOURS. WLE = BNB-Y2RSAGL (125xa0nBoL) ¢ 2-2RI0" SPR, Mo
SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. P4 = HHB-/2NBO . (BOXIOKIOOL) + 2-T502" SPR, No2 oA SMOKE ALARM, SEE NOTE
PLE = O B (;%zm;o.ou + 2202° SR, Mol
WLE = BNS-25BAE L (125008010  + 2-2"I2Y GPR. Mol EMOKE
{2} RemrorpeMment For GraB Bars 0BG 2.5.2.3) WLt = BhE-1/2%8/16°L (12500xB 0L} + B350 PR, No.2 % bmggm@;gpg
RANEORCEMENT OF S0 WALLS FORFINRE Srap ' WS = 5S-G N0". (125x90xB.0L) + B-2"2° SPR. No.2 A, ALARM. SEE NOTE
BARS SHALL BE INSTALLED ADUACENT TO PATER VLS = G%4TuB/EA (BORIOOKIOOL) ¢ B-2702° SFR, No2 )
CLOBETS AND SHOWER OR BATHTUS IN MAIN BATHROOM,
SEE DETAlL.
LUMBER: ~ WOOD LINTELS AND BEAMS
1AL LIMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE-PINE-FIR No.82 GRADE, P » Dt GO, N2 (2-B8x1Sd SPR. No.2)
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. WEB2 = B-2°x6" SPR. No2  (3-3Ould SPR. No)
ILUMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR TO BE P N s e o
SPRUCE-PINE-PIR No. 82 SRADE PRESSURE TREATED OR ek s FR. Nor2s
CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERIISE. HED = 2-2542° SPR. No.2 (3-86xabk SPR.
WEBG = F-2'wI2Y SRR No2 (S-B0x206 SPR. Hool
B)ALL BEAMS, GIRDER TRUSSES, AND METAL HANGER WET = B-2'%12° SPR. No2 (5-85x2b6 SPR. No.2)
CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING ROOF FRAMING TO BE WEH = 4-27I0° SPR. ol (4-36m235 SPR. Nod)
CAEGIGHED § CERTIFIED BY TRUSS MANEACTURER, PN Zm -2l SRR, No2 (4-BBx286 SFR. Mo
430 BEAMS SHALL BE VERSA-LAM 208 Fos2800ps!
MINJ OR BGUIVALENT, Nadl BACH FLY OF LvL WITH &49mm
{B~142") LONS CoMMoN WIRE NAILS &300mm (129 o,
ETAGSERED IN 2 ROWES FOR 184, 240, £ B00mm LOOSE STEEL LINTELS
(14725 1-1D0) CEFTHS AND STASSERED (N 3 RONS = BBl 2 i . OB L
FOR GREATER DEFTHS AND FOR 4 PLY MEMBERS ADD L2 = 4"WBel/2 05N QOO OL)
VI () DIA, SALVANIZED BOLTS BOLTED AT LB = BB/ 2B, AR5xIONB L)
MID-DEPTH OF BEAM @ SlBmm (B-0%os. ‘ L4 v 5B B, SO OL)
LB = g4 xS/B°L. ABORIOORICOL)
BIPROVIDE TOP MOUNT BEAM HANSERS FOR ALL LvL BEAM L& o oS8 diS0oooL)
T BEAM CONECTIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERFISE.
EIEROVIDE METAL JOIST HANGSERS FOR, ALL JOISTS AND
BULIT-AF pOOD MEMBERS INTERSECTING FLUSH BUILT-UP .
HOOD MEMBERS, LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LYL] BEAMS
TIHOOD FRAMING NOT TREATED WITH A WOOD T X L e,
PRESERVATIVE, IN CONTALT WITH CONCRETE, SHALL BE INLTZ = Bl B8° 3 T 1A GedBni®h
SEPARATED FROM THE CONC. BY AT LEAST ZmiL (VLB = Al Brd® x T 1/4® Bl
POLYETHYLENE FILM, No50 {45lbe) ROLL ROOFING OR LVLAA = 1o B/4% % G 12 d-45x240)
OTHER DAMPEROOFING MATERIAL, EXCEPT WHERE THE LVLA = 21 B4 x 6 1129 (2-ABw2de)
WOOT MEMBER 15 AT LEAST BOmm (6°) ABOVE THE - oot
RN LB = 3] B4 % 4 Y27 G-45u240
: LVLEA = 4] B/47 % 9 Y27 (eafBn 240}
LWLEA = -] /4 x I IS (-45uB00)
ETEEL: LVLE = 2-] B4 x 1 WO LimdBB00)
ETRUETURELSTEEL AN VO LoW STRICTURAL SECTIONS LVLT = B B4° ¢ 1| /B G-d5x300)
SHALL CONPORM TO CANCOA-SA0-2] GRADE 3500, LVLIA = 4-1 3/4" % 1| 18" (4-45x300)
LVLE = 2] B4 x 14° (-A5T50)
REINFCROING STEEL SHALL COMFORM TO CHA-S30-18M LVLE = Bl 340 K 4% S-40yB56)
GRADE 400R. LVLIO = 21 B/4% 2 18° (2-45x456)
C D DOOR SCHEDULE
=iGw iy (=20 % 5B (Benauns) < TBULATED ENTRANCE DOOR
.- g = 2B x H5° (BIEIOBS) - INGULATED FRONT DOORS
e 3w 25 x 687 [BIBKI0SE) -~ HOOD 3 GLASS DOUR
These plans have been reviewed for use with the B o B w05 X% i"ﬁf 4“ (&ib%ﬁmxﬁg) - F&E’%E;ORﬁﬁﬁmﬂ
o ot o e chee e K ) - INTERIOR SLAD DOOR
i o 18 e 6 = 242" x 8" X 1-/5° (060x2092x35) - INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
Ontario Building Code, as amelnde(i These T = [hd? BB x B/ (ABCIOBBREE) - IMTERIOR. SLAD [OOR
e The bulling. porat et be. shooly
posted on site at all times.
Discipline Reviewer | BCIN Date
Building Code H. Authier | 43236 2021-02-03
Sewage System
Zoning
IR
. . o . SHEET TILE
8 The undersigned has reviewsd and takes mesponsibility Tor ihis REGION DETIGN INC. ? CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
4 design, argd has the gualifications and mests ihe requirements set ) _ GENERAL NOTES AR SR Lol S I
; out in the Omario Bullding Code o be a designer, 700 DUFFERIN 3T, ANY DISCREPANCIES 70 THE DESIGNER,
3 QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTARIO PRINTS ARE MOT TO BE SCALED.
Py Raquired uniess deuinn is exempt under Division ©, Subsaecion 3.2.5 of the bullding tde
: — LK 456 SCAE NT.S AREA PAGE Mo,
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TISHTLY SEAL ANY GAPS

HITH MINERAL WOOL OR
NON-COMEUSTABLE
MATERIAL AS PER OBC.
q1o.0.2(3)

BoxeA (27x4") STUDS © 400

L. AITH 1B.9mm 5/6%) TYPE 'X'
SYPEUM BOARD ONE LAYER ON
EACH SIDE, SUPPLEMENTARY

STANDARDS SBS, TABLE |, Wid
HWALL AsSesvily.
PROVIDE BEARING FOR

SPECIFICATION

PRE-ENSINEERED ROOF
TRUSEES AS FER TRUSS
MANUFACTURERS
DRARINGS

T o ATE -

2
ey

POLY WRAP AT PARTY WALL
ACOUSTICAL SEALANT

2 LAYERS OF |/2" SYPSUM WALL BOARD

FOR FIRE-STOPPING CONTINVOUS

POLY WRAP AT PARTY WALL

B ROWS (TOP, MIDDLE AND BOTTOM) OF 1°%x4"
STRAPPING TO RESTRAIN INSULATION FROM
FALLING OUT.

POLY HEADER WRAFP AT PARTY WALL
5/8" TYFE "X° GYPSUM WALL BOARD

SOUND ABRSORPTIVE

SOUND ABSORFTIVE
MATERIAL INCLUDES FIBRE
PROCESSED FROM ROCK,
SLAS, GLASS OR CELLLOSE
FIBRE. IT MUST FILL AT LEAST
q0% OF THE CAVITY
THICKNESS FOR THE WALL TO
PROVIDE THE LISTED STC

” "
MlNMM REGUIRED 8TcC.
RATING OF BO (OBL. DIV, B
a0z

ACQUSTICAL SEALANT
ASSEMBLIES WITH SOUND

JUNCTION OF INT%EGTINS

WALLS AND FLOORS, EXCEPT
lNTER':EGT!ON OF WALLS
CONSTRUCTED OF CONCRETE
OR SOLID BRICK.

WALL TYFE
SEE SUPPLEMENTARY
STANDARDS 8BS TABLE |,

East Gwillimbury

ALL SYPSUM BOARD TO BE TISHT:

FiR AGAINST ROOF SHEATHING

PER-~ ENSINEERED ROOT TRUSSES

BY TRUSS MFG. @ 24° 0.C.

5/e" TYPE
BOARD

X' SYPSUM WALL

Ior OF FLATE

=~

POLY WRAP AT PARTY WALL

2 LATERS OF |/2° STYPSUM WALL BOARD

FOR FIRE-STCPPING CONTINUOUS

B ROWS (TOP, MIDDLE AND BOTTOM)
OF |I"x4" STRAPPING TO RESTRAIN

INSULATION FROM FALLING OUT,

3824 (2°x4") STUDS & 400 O.L.
WITH I5.8mm (5/8%) TYPE ‘X'
GYPSUM BOARD ONE LATER ON
EACH SIDE. SUPPLEMENTARY
STANDARDS SE3, TABLE |, Wid
WALL ASSEMBLY.

5/8" TYPE 'X' SYPSUM

WALL BOARD
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING

= PROVIDED FOR FRAMED

ASSEMBELY IS 15 HR. AS PER
SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD
SB-2 23.4. METHOD OF
CALCULATION. FIRE RESISTANCE
RATING REQD 1S | HR. (AS PER
SENTENCE 4./0112() 0.BC)

TI232.1. INSULATION IN ROGFE
SPACE W é-MIL. POLY VAPOUR
BARRIER ON INTERIOR SIDE
FINISHED WITH 5/8° &YPSUM HWALL
BOARD OR APPROVED EQUAL.

SECTION @ FIRE SEPARATION IN ROOF SPACE

Building Standards Branch BCIN #16467

TRUSSES PARALLEL TO PARTY WALL

FIN. SECOND FLOOR,

ROINS OF 2X4 SPR_ &

SET | APART WITH 4"

ABSORFTIVE MATERIAL

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT

2 LAYERS OF I/2" 6YPSUM

oBCc)

HWALL BOARD FOR
FIRE-STOPPING CONTINUOUS

3 RONS (TOP, MIDDLE AND
BOTTOM) OF "x4" STRAPPING

WISA BEARING WALL WITH 2
ON SEPARATE 2X4 PLATES

ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL AND |
LAYER 5/&" TYPE 'X' SYPSUM
WALL BOARD O EACH SIDE
(SEE NOTES 3 TO TABLE )

EIRE RESISTANGE RATING
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING
REGUIRED IS | HR. MINJAS PER
SENTENCE DIV, B 44011201

16" oo

2 LAYERS OF I/2" &TPSUM

WALL BOARD FOR

TO RESTRAIN INSULATION FROM
FALLING oUT.

ACLOUSTICAL SEALANT

FIRE-STOPPING CONTINUOUS

These plans have been reviewed for use with the
corrections as noted. No other changes may be
made without written approval of the Building
Standards Branch. All work must comply with
Zoning By-Law 2018-043, as amended, and the

:

24T SPR, BTUDS g

:

| 1” AIR SPACE
8/4° SUBFLOCR

FIN. FIRST FLOOR.

5/8° TYPE °X*
SYPSUM HALL BOARD

WoOD BLOCKING

FIN. FIRST FLOOR

Y

JOIETS FRAMING INTO PARTY ——
WALL

=

SOLID BLOCKINSG

BETWEEN JOISTS
CONTINUOUS RIM

SOUND ABSORFTIVE
MATERIAL

.._.J_ENG»EERED ELOOR 0I8TS
T WHEADER |

BCARD

ui—---—2L;‘;"KER5¢>I"|/:’-"'

AZOUSTICAL SEALANT

FOR FIRE-STOPFINS
CONTINUCUS

2°%4" SILL PLATE

1727 DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS
EMEEDDED IN POURED CONC.

MAX, 2 125 P/F)

HWALL
8" POUREL CONG. WALL

CONTINUGUS BOND

BREAKING MATERIAL

B°CONC. SLAE ON 5"
COMPALTED GRAVEL

TN BASEMENT SLAB

CONC., FTE. O/ 2°%4°

KEYWAY ON NATURAL
UNPRISTUREED SOIL FOR SIZES

SYPSUM WALL BOARD

v'.""."'-n ..

:
g

Ontario Building Code, as amepded. These B/2° TYPE ' = g 5/8" TYFE X' 2"X4" WooD
approved documents must be kept on site at all SYPSUM BOARD o 16" 06 SYPSUM BOARD BLOCKING &
times. The building permit must be clearly i %
posted on site at all times. { L —_ J
Discipline Reviewer | BCIN | Date & —_—
Building Code |y athier | 43236 | 2021-02:03 CENTRE LINE OF —_— -
Sewage System - PARTY RALL - - - [
Zoning J\- W
= - [~ I = r
x T
LINE oF 3 LATERS OF 5/8° é PRGVIDE MIN. BEARING FOR
7oy I9g SIRDER TRUSSES AS REGUIRED
ga TYPE X BOARD E BY ENSINEER TRUSS DRAWINGS.

«|g] R
;

\ Acousﬂ

S
;

can PLAN OF FIRE SEPARATION IN ROOF SPACE

35" DIA. STEEL
COLUMN

2'X%4" SPR, STUDS @

186" O.C. STASSERED

| LAYER 5/8° TYPE ‘X’

I/2" CONTINUCUS

MATERIALS
5 ROWS (TOP, MIDDLE

MIN, 17 SPACE BETWEEN

4" PACE BRICK ———»

(3EE TYPICAL SECTION

SYPSUM WALL BOARD
CONT. ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL

TRUSSES FPERPENDICULAR TO PARTY WALL

/|

Jil

L R R D

MIN. | HR RATED WALL
AS PER CB.C. 910112,

4

I
-

yd

5/8° TYPE 'X'
DRYWALL UP TO

FIRST PARTITION ON

AND

BOTTOM) OF I'xd" STRAPPING

-
P T 5 T T T T T T T T

I

2°%6° SPR. STUDS 16°
oL, FILLED WITH
INSULATION
CONFORMING TO
CSA-AIOI-M "THERMA_
INSUL. MINERAL FIBRE,
FOR BUILDINGS® AND
HAVING A MASS NOT
LESS THAN 122 K&M2
OF WALL SURFACE
SS-2 285(2)

INTERIOR. PARTITION

SEE ARCHITECTURAL TO RESTRAIN INSULATION
" NOOD FRAME PARTY WALL ROMPALLING o /\
PLAN OF PARTY WALL IN GARAGE PARTY WALL PLAN SECTION W
TRUSSES PERPENDICULAR TO PARTY WALL - = OGN
FEB % 1 700 ESCC MODEL
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
5. The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. SHEET THLE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
A design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set WOOD DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE
. out in the Ontario Buiiding Code 1o be a designer. 8700 DUFFERIN ST. PARTY WALL ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER.
3. QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TO 8E SCALED ™
2 Required unlass design is exampt under Divisicn C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code SCiE o ey T
1. | REVISED FORTRINAR HALL HOMES INC. JAM 18 VIKAS GAJ ”; 28770 . 7:f$: 3/4"=1-0" ‘ PROJECT NAM
REVISIONS NAME ~ SIGNATURE BCIN DATE TYPE PROJECT STANDARDS DETA"-.S 201 6
£ (900) sea-oms NOV 2016 TRINAR HALL HOMES INC.

104143 AM MARTANDARDMFTAII QSIPFRMIT 2 F TWENFRAY STARINR TRINAR HANL VM2 AP 4 _ PARTY Wal | NFTAIl FNFRGY STAR MWR

Eahnians 2 20410



REFER TO STANDARD WALL SECTION 1
S SHEET FOR FURTHER. INFORMATION
T ON WALL CONSTRUCTION. = S ) " - - ; é _ )
!: < 4 4 . <
it S S — < <A Pt ENNP < N <
j: | 4 a “ 4 o - A N 4 g 4
|:j | " x 6" SPR. STUD WALL X : ‘ . : I “ i |
i 2" x PIN. FIRST FLOOR ! l !
i _ LIS X ; .
I T /8" I ] |
I ] MAX. [ | |
E | e : :
it : l' LAUNDRY RM ABOVE i : ] 3
AVE ; WoOD BLOCKING A I
| | {
lz i {2 i | i ﬁ
N 4 i . " x 10" SPR. 18" 0L TS,
T 5 A e A i // 2" X ) ] / | ENG, JSTS.
v : 7 ( I GEEFLAN 70 2
F'% ) mons:.oom.rugl / . 3 (OR SEE PLAN) : | 3
i BETWEEN OIS s
\//\/\\/7\\//\\’2 . FIRE cut L 2" x 4° SPR_ 16° 0.C. | || §
i . SHELF BEARING PARTITION ON ———————= 1
i ———] rLooR JolsT FLOOR JOIST . T .
a BEASIG £ FLANSE ] I* x 2" STRAFPING .l 12° x 6" CONC. FTS. | ! f ﬂ
a 1]
OF STEEL BEAM L _ YARIES - SEE FPLAN 1L :
i | InsuLaTION [ ! !
. J\/ | j\({ A AL I
DETAIL OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY
(ONE RISER)
v T
| 1
i: a i"‘ I I
1] FIN. FIRST FLOOR ! D ! ;
I= L 1= i s 1
£ i T |
I . | i
1 | I |
= < < 1.4 | | t !
|5 | ! ! | I |
1] I;«xonsmswvw.l. g :d 4 : : : ]
I [ { ] i '
i > i i | !
i o DWARF BEARING o ! | ! !
= WALL !
E |42 STEPS AS REGUIRED —— ! | I
& ki ! |
L) = ] } 1) Ii : : i
P I : ;o |
: i i I I | f
. : }2 CONT. HEADER : ! | d ;
> i L, | | | | :
| t L |
h | 1 ] | 1
AH : < D.J. b e = i
-] —
FINISHED SRADE == DOUBLE TOP PLATE - ' |
: |
- — | rLooR JoisTs | i !
R N— A i
4 > s R 6 0C | PARTIAL PLAN
: BEARING PARTITION ON
s “ 12° x &% CONC. PTS. |
. INSULATION DOWN WITHIN
"D 2° MIN. AND &7 MAX, ABOVE
“?\/ FEINISH SLAB /\/
o ¥ THICKNESS REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL ol Tl .
4, DRAWINGS. m East Gwillimbury
4 2'x4u -TE To v, Building Standards Branch BCIN #16487
BLOCK WITH I/2 DIA. BOLTS @ | These olons have been reviewed & . STRUDET INC,
a T-IO" 0.C. MAX. OVER comections s noted. No other changes may be -
DAMPROGFING MATERIAL ] \ el without weiten approval of o Beiliing
g Standards Branch. All work must comply with
oning By-Law 2 -043, as amended, and the
4° CONCRETE BLOCK: % émmfo Béiulzlding[n(i)g:. as amel:dedd 'lfihgse
e \ approved documents must be kept on site at all
- times. The building permit must be clearly
: . a ¥Z posted on site at all times.
< nH | S FIN. SLAB
- 5 ]ri : Discipline Reviewer | BCIN Date
. 4 K a0 i A R Building Code | 11 authier | 43236 | 2021.02.03
. - : : - e
A _ | aa .
i “w . 4
CONG. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY DETAIL OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY
ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SCIL. FOR
SIZES SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWSING. (MORE THAN ONE RISER) _Es'_“_cc M ODEL
5. The undersigned has reviewed and 1akes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. SHEET TITLE SUNKEN CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
" design, and has the gualifications and meets the requirements set I R AND EEPoET
out in the Ortario Building Code to be a designer. 8700 DUFFERIN ST. LAUNDRY DETAILS ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER.
3. QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TQ BE SCALED. ™
2 Required unless design is exsmpt undar Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the bullding cede
_ — LK 456 SCALE BY AREA PAGE No.
N gt ;N
1. {REVISED FOR TRINAR HALL HOMES INC. NS | VIKAS GA 28770 |. 416} 756-4095 3/4"=1'-0 PROJECT NAME
EVISIONS A < SeRATORE 5o o e v 4 STANDARD DETAILS - 2016
F (808) 660-0746 NOV 2016 TRINAR HALL HOMES INC.

10:48:48 AM MASTANDARD DETAILSW ERM T S E TENERGY STAR\2018 TRINAR HALL V12.7\P 4 - SUNKEN LAUNDRY ROOM ENERGY STAR.DWG
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EAVE FROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM THE EDSE OF ROOF
A MIN, 3-0° (0Omm) UP FROM THE ROOF SLOPE TO A LINE NOT LESS

BAFFLES AS REQUIRED
FOR ROCFE VENTILATION,

PROVIDE ROOF VENTILATION © A RATE OF
300 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA UNIFORMLY

DISTRIBUTED

THAN 10" (300mm) INSIDE THE INNER FACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL.

EAVE PROTECTION SHALL BE LAID BENEATH THE STARTER STRIP

AND SHALL CONSIST OF TYPE M' OR TYFE 'S' ASPHALT COATED / CONVENTIONAL ROOF RAFTERS
ROOFING SHEETS.

210 ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 3/8° PLYHOOD
SHEATHING USE H' CLIPS FOR TRUSSES

STARTER STRIP OF ROOF
SHINGLES REGQUIRED

2'%5" FASCIA BOARD

/

CEILING JOISTS
—I (6EE PLAN)

PREFINISHED METAL
SUTTER, FASCIA AND 172" (13mm) DRYWALL FINISH OVER
VENTED SOFFIT CONT. & MIL. POLY VAPOUR/AIR

4" FACE BRICK TIED TO STUDS WITH
SALVANIZED 1/8° WIDE METAL TIES @

BARRIER & MRL R-60 INSULATION

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

Jv2* evPeuM BoARD
2%6" BOTTOM PLATE

LAP VAPOUR AND AIR BARRIER
4" AND SECURE TO PLATE

—’ FIN. FLOORING ON 5/8° T$& PLYHOOD

FINISHED SECOND FLOOR

AND CEILING JOISTS OR ROOF
I TRUSSES @ 24%0.6. MAX.

TOP OF WOOD PLATE

FOR

DETAIL FOR INTERIOR GARAGE

WALLS & CEILINGS

172° (1I3mm} DRYWALL FINISH OVER
CONT. & MIL. POLY VAPOUR/AIR
BARRIER ¢ MIN. R-31 INSULATION.
(ORYWALL ON THE CEILING ONLY
WHEN THERE 15 NO SECOND
FLOOR ABOVE GARAGE)

—| FiN. FLOORING ON 5/8" T84S PLYWOOD

— . FINISHED SECOND FLOGR.

STRUDET INC.

STRUCTURE ONLY

East Gwillimbury

Buiding Standards Branch BCIN #16487

These plans have been reviewed for use with the
corrections as noted. No other changes may be
made without written approval of the Building
Standards Branch. All work must comply with
Zoning By-Law 2018-043, as amended, and the
Ontario Building Code, as amepded. These
approved documents must be kept on site at all

A d
16° ok, HORIZIZONTAL AND 24" oc. times. The building permit must be clearly
VERTICAL PARALLEL. JOISTS: posted on site at all times.
4 WOOD BLOCKING AS PER
/ - |MANUFA6‘I’1RE’1 2 Discipline Reviewer [ BON | Date

I ...... = Building Code | 1y authier | 43236 | 2021-02:03
a Sewage System
1" AlR SPACE I = FLOOR JOISTS

SFEE Zoning

#5 BUILDING PAPER OVER MIN, R-5
RIGID INSULATION, 2°%x6° SPR. STUDS
0 16* . FILLED WITH MIN. R-22 BATT
INSLLATION (TOTAL MIN. R-2T) ANDY &
MIL. POLY VAPCUR BARRIER

NLTANLE) FENAATINRAAAS]

CONTINUOUS HEADER. JOIST W/ 2
POWND SPRAY FOAM INSULATION (R-5
VALJE MIN) & ROXUL COMFORTBATT
(R-22 VALUE) INSTALLED IN FRONT OF
FOAM AS FIRE STOP. & MIL. VAPCOUR
BARRIER AND SEAL TO JOIST AND
SUBFLOOR

TN NLTATE]

|I/2 GTPSUM BOARD
CEILING FINISH

SINGLE CONT. TIMBERSTRAND
AR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN
DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP
UNDER FLOOR FLATE

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

{112* evPsuM BOARD

| SINSLE CONTIN. TIMBERSTRAND

FIN FLOORING ON 3/4" T26 PLYWOOD

GARAGE

8% BUILDING PAPER OVER
MIN. R-5 RISID INSULATION,
2%6" SPR. 5TUDS @ 16" <.
FILLED WITH MIN, R-22 BATT
INSULATION (TOTAL MIN. R-2Z7)
ANE & MIL. POLY VAPOUR
BARRIER

NASASANNASEN

/2" &YPSUM BOARD
_| CEILING FINISH
AlR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN

DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND P
UNDER FLOOR PLATE

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

BRICK 1S OMMITED TO
TIE IN CONGC SLAB
MIN. 47 INTO FOUND. WALL

HALL FLASHING

<

NSAERTAEEN

— - FINISHED FIRST FLOOR _ = —_— HOLES
SCREENED NEEPING HOLES 3/8° DIA. / CoL WALL FLASHING 111 p g CAULKING _
AT 24° 0. AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY & : p< I . < iy =
MIL. PGLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING : ~ ik | SLOPE
BENEATH NEEPING AND? 6° UP BEHIND 7 . WEERP HOLES . —
BUILEING PAPER N\ S =
I 1 - ! | it PROTECTION REQY
; an | cAlnic or SEAL WITH &ASKET Zi i | PROTECTION REQD 5° MIN. REINF. cone. | b 1l | TiFOR FRAMING v
sLOPE Bl Z i ! 4l FOR FRAMING MEMBERS porcH sLap, e || 4l MEMBERS
FIN SRADE T _ 3 Pl AR BARRIER SECURED TO FLATE %g [~ i ARCHTECTURAL i -
T T T T — ] f 2%4" WOOD PLATE ANCHORED  DRAWINGS. _
% ) 2'%4* NOOD PLATE ANCHORED TO FOUNDATION s ' TION ez ) , l, !
\\/\\\\//\\>’Q\\/\\\/\’/\\>\\\//\ . T NS Lo AL o IL'E | /2" DIA BOLTS AT T-i0'oc. A2 S R-20 INSULATION
HEAVY COAT OF BITWMEN | AR 3 . . . 3 ™= MIN, 4° INTO FOUNDATION WALL BEARING |71 § -
OVER CONC. WALL | ENCONIN ool R-20 INSULATION DOWN WITHIN 2° MIN. AND & 9 o ‘
XK MAX. ABOVE FINISH SLAB WITH MOISTURE ¢ n 1 3 DOVE TAIL TIES 82" oc. 4 |
ANGNGN I VAPOUR BARRIER SEALED AT TOP ¢ BOTTOM ) 1,/ T b 8" os HORIE coLD |
. o 4,
© . SOLID MORTAR FiLL CELLAR |{.. |
— -t FOUNDATION WALL
mm#gognpmgieogme I £ | POURED CONC. FDN. WALL. FOR WALL SLOPE S | |
E LATER ADACENT TO EXT. SURFACE OF | THICKIESS SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. EIN. GRADE “a | grr %ﬂfﬂ OF":AU- WHEN VS:EER °
FOUNDATION WALL AND EXTEND TO . . r LESS THAN 26" o
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MIN, 4'-0" FROST COVERASE

EAVE FROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM THE BVE6E OF ROOF
A MIN, 3-0° (400mm) UP FROM THE ROOF SLOPE TO A LINE NOT LESS
THAN I-C" (200mm) INSIDE THE INNER FACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL.
EAVE PROTECTION SHALL BE LAID BENEATH THE STARTER STRIP
AND SHALL CONSIST OF TYPE ™' OR TYFE ' ASPHALT COATED

ROOFINGS SHEETS.

210 ASPHALT SHINSLES ON 3/6° PLYWOOD

SHEATHING USE H' CLIPS FOR TRUSSES

STARTER STRIP OF ROOF
SHINGLES REGUIRED

2°%5° FASCIA BOARD

| 1/2"%6" RAISED STUCCO FRIEZE
BACRD (TrP)

tﬁHmAFPE?I

ol
gfoO?M

o

BAFFLES AS REQUIRED
FOR ROOF VENTILATION

PROVIDE ROOF VENTILATION ® A RATE OF
1300 OF NSULATED CEILING AREA UNIFORMLY

DISTRIBUTED STRUDET INC.

J ROOF TRUSSES @ 24%.c. MAX,
1 RAISED HEEL TO MATCH PLATE

e wen]

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

TOP OF WOOD FLATE

]

1/2° (1Zmm) DRYWALL FINISH OVER
CONT. & ML, POLY VAPOUR/AIR
BARRIER. § MIN. R-&0 INSLLATION

East Gwillimbury

Buiding Standards Branch BCIN #16487

DOUBLE TOF PLATE

| 112" &vPeiM BOARD

These plans have been reviewed for use with the
corrections as noted. No other changes may be
made without written approval of the Building
Standards Branch. All work must comply with
Zoning By-Law 2018-043, as amended, and the

26" BOTTOM FLATE

HOOD SHEATHING

AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER
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INSULATION BOARD (R-5) MIN
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Il

7

STARTER MESH (BACKIWRAFTED)
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I

AN

I

FLASHING

l

I

I

B

l

s FIN. COAT OF EXTERIOR ACRYLIC STUCCO
FIEER MESH EMBEDDED IN PREP COAT
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Ontario Building Code, as amepded. These

I
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CAVITY DEPTH OF i/4"
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" e ¢ o aa
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CONGRETES!LLL

|
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FOMM AS FIRE STOP, & MIL. VAPOUR
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SUBFLOOR
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VENEER DROPPED GRADE

e
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East Gwillimbury

Building Standards Branch BCIN #18487

These plans have been reviewed for use with the
corrections as noted. No other changes may be
made without written approval of the Building
Standards Branch. All work must comply with
Zoning By-Law 2018-043, as amended, and the
Ontario Building Code, as amended. These
approved documents must be kept on site at all
times. The building permit must be clearly
posted on site at all times.

Reviewer | BCIN | Date
H. Authier | 43236 2021-02-03

Discipline
Building Code

Sewage System

Zoning

FIN. SECOND FLOCR |
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NN NN TN
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AND VAPOUR BARRIER

107 x 1/4" STEEL FLATE
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WHEN AREA BELONW IS
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Building Standards Branch BCIN #16487

These plans have been reviewed for use with the
corrections as noted. No other changes may be
made without written approval of the Building
Standards Branch. All work must comply with
Zoning By-Law 2018-043, as amended, and the
Ontario Building Code, as amended. These
approved documents must be kept on site at all
times. The building permit must be clearly

posted on site at all times.
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